

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 04/10/2013 03:30:05 PM FILED/CERT

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: First National Bank of America P.O. Box 980 241 E. Saginaw East Lansing, MI 48823 LOAN NO: :
BV LOAN NO: :592385
FORMER POOL#
BORROWER: GIBSON

LOAN AMOUNT: \$105,500.00

348105		LOAN AWI	CCIVI. \$105,500.00
	Assignm	ent of Mortgage	
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the FIRST NATIONAL BANK O 241 E. Sainaw Hwu East Lansing. 41	FAMERICA	SIGNOR/GRANTOR"), he	ereby grants, conveys, assigns to
("Assignee/Grantee") all benefi	cial interest under tha	nt certain Mortgage dated:	2/27/2007
and executed by: BARBARA	VAUGHN GIBSON	, AN UNMARRIED PERS	SON
borrower(s) to: EQUIFIRST (as Original Lender to a Mortgag	CORPORATION  ge recorded in Instru	ment No. 20070308000 in Vo	5750 olume, at Page
, recorded on $3/\sqrt{2007}$ described property:	, in the Official Reco	ords of Shelby County, Sta	ate of AL, covering the following
	COIDED IN MODE	GAGE AND REFERRED	TO HERFIN
AS DES	CKIDED IN MOKI	GAGE AND INELEININE	
Together with the note or note interest, and all rights accrued of			due and to become due thereon with
Dated: March 13, 2013			
ASSIGNOR: BAYVIEW DIS 4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd, 5th			
By: DW LS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
NAME: DAVID BRIC TITLE: First Vice Pre			
STATE OF FLORIDA	) SS.:		
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DAD			
The foregoing instrument was a President of BAYVIEW DISPO			y DAVID BRIGGS, as First Vice to me and did not take an oath.
Witness my hand and official s	seal		
		NOTARY PUBI	Je
	ADELINE QU NOTARY PUE STATE OF FL	SLIC LORIDA	

Expires 9/3/2016

Prepared By:

Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC 4425 Ponce De Leon Blvd, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Coral Gables, Florida 33146